2964 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 101
TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 4—continued
APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. 11 No.
BP. | MFN. | Gen. | Ref. From To*
48.07.201] Paper felt, rubber impregnated, commonly used as a rein- | Free Free 4 1/1/72
forcing material in making footwear
48.07.201| Paper or paperboard made from laminated compressed | Free Free 4 1/1/72
paper, oiled, varnished, impregnated with synthetic resin,
laminated with plastic film, plain coloured, peculiar to
electrical insulation purposes. (Example: Elephantide,
Presspahn, Fuller Board, Leatheroid)
58.10.000| Trimmings and motifs, commonly used for making apparel | Free 109% | 10.8 4 1/1/72 30/9/73
66.03.011] Clips and plastic clamps, commonly used on umbrellas | Free .. 109 | 10.8 4 1/1/72 30/6/74
76.16.079| Bobbins, peculiar to use with rope and twine making | Free 209 259% 110.2 4 1/1/72 | 31/12/74
machines
76.16.079] Bobbins, reels or cones, peculiar to use in holding yarn | Free 15% 25% | 10.1 4 1/1/72 { 31/12/74
during storage or processing in woollen or hosiery mills
76.16.099| Chain, commonly used in making costume jewellery Free 20% 25% 110.2 4 1/1/72 | 31/12/73
84.11.009) Compressors, ammonia, designed for a refrigeration | Free 10% 259% 1 10.1 4 1/1/72 | 31/12/74
capacity of not less than % ton per 24 hours under normal
working conditions (see note to T.I. 84.11.029)
84.21.009| Sprinklers of the following type: .. Free Free Free | 10.3
(a) Sectoring (excluding up to 16 g.p. m) 4 1/1/72 1 31/12/72
(b) Frost protection 4 1/1/72 | 31/12/72
(c) Low angle under-tree (less than 26 degrees and Wlth 4 1/1/72 | 31/12/72
working outputs exceeding 11.5 g.p.m.)
(d) Self travelling . . . 4 1/1/72 1 31/12/72
84.59.121{ Plastic blow moulding machmes whether or not combmed Free 20% 25% 110.2 4 1/1/72 30/6/74
with extruding machines
90.10.049| Drying or glazing machines and appliances for photo prints | Free 109 25% | 10.2 4 1/1/72 30/6/74
and films, including stainless steel or chromium plated
sheets peculiar to use with such machines
90.10.049| Tanks, dishes or trays, 3 gallon capacity or over, composed | Free 10% 25% | 10.2 4 1/1/72 30/6/74
of, or lined with acid resisting material, peculiar to use in
developing films or plates

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the
date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions cancelled after 31 December 1971 :

34.03.03
34.03.04

34.05.09
37.05.09
39.01.34
39.02.41
39.02.51
39.02.64
39.03.61
39.04.31
39.06.51
39.07.10
39.07.23
39.07.29
39.07.31
39.07.39
39.07.97
39.07.97
39.07.97

39.07.97
39.07.97

39.07.97
39.07.97

S.B.4 EP
SB40..
Preparations . . . teeth
Filmstrips . . . geology
Sealing . . . windows
Sealing . . . windows
Tubing . . . sets only
P.V.C.... dressings
Sealing . . . windows
Sealing . . . windows
Sealing . . . windows
Pattern . . . machines
Gloves . . . use ..
Underpants . . . incontinents

} Lubricating . . . metals:

Shoulder . . . brassieres
Badges . . . public
Balls, . . . components
Beads . . . strung:
(@ when...;or..
(b) when . . . jewellery
Bobbins . . . processing
(Note—reference 10.1)
Caps and ferrules, . . . golf clubs
Cases. . . lenses ..
Handles . . . suifcases

39.07.97 | Ornaments. . . sequins

97
97

73
170
170
199
170
170

170
34

125

196
194
194

194
194
194
194
194
194
194
194




