TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 4-continued

APPROVALS-continued

Tariff	Goods	R	ates of Du	ity	Part II Ref.	List No.	Effective			
Item No.		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.			From	To*		
48.07.201	Paper felt, rubber impregnated, commonly used as a reinforcing material in making footwear	Free		Free		4	1/1/72	••		
48.07.201	Paper or paperboard made from laminated compressed paper, oiled, varnished, impregnated with synthetic resin, laminated with plastic film, plain coloured, peculiar to electrical insulation purposes. (Example: Elephantide, Presspahn, Fuller Board, Leatheroid)	Free	• •	Free	• •	4	1/1/72			
58.10.000	Trimmings and motifs, commonly used for making apparel	Free		10%	10.8	4	1/1/72	30/9/73		
66.03.011		Free		10%	10.8	4	1/1/72	30/6/74		
76.16.079		Free	20%	25%	10.2	4	1/1/72	31/12/74		
76.16.079	Bobbins, reels or cones, peculiar to use in holding yarn during storage or processing in woollen or hosiery mills	Free	15%	25%	10.1	4	1/1/72	31/12/74		
76.16.099	Chain, commonly used in making costume jewellery	Free	20%	25%	10.2	4	1/1/72	31/12/73		
84.11.009		Free	10%	25%	10.1	4	1/1/72	31/12/74		
84.21.009	Sprinklers of the following type:	Free	Free	Free	10.3					
	(a) Sectoring (excluding up to 16 g.p.m.)				·	4	1/1/72	31/12/72		
	(b) Frost protection					4	1/1/72	31/12/72		
	(c) Low angle under-tree (less than 26 degrees and with working outputs exceeding 11.5 g.p.m.)					4	1/1/72	31/12/72		
	(d) Self travelling					4	1/1/72	31/12/72		
84.59.121	Plastic blow moulding machines, whether or not combined with extruding machines	Free	20%	25%	10.2	4	1/1/72	30/6/74		
90.10.049	Drying or glazing machines and appliances for photo prints and films, including stainless steel or chromium plated sheets peculiar to use with such machines	Free	10%	25%	10.2	4	1/1/72	30/6/74		
90.10.049	Tanks, dishes or trays, ½ gallon capacity or over, composed of, or lined with acid resisting material, peculiar to use in developing films or plates	Free	10%	25%	10.2	4	1/1/72	30/6/74		

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

				21210								
Decisions co	ancelled after 31 <mark>Dec</mark> ember 19	971:										
34.03.03	Lubricating metals:							••				
34.03.04	S.B.4 EP									97	••	
	SB 40		• •							97	• •	
34.05.09	Preparations teeth					• •		• •		5	••	
37.05.09	Filmstrips geology								• • •	73	• •	•••
39.01.34	Sealing windows					• •		• •		170	••	
39.02.41	Sealing windows			• •		• •		••	٠.	170	••	• • •
39.02.51	Tubing sets only		• •	• •		• •		••		199	••	
39.02.64	P.V.C dressings		• •	• •				••			••	•••
39.03.61	Sealing windows					• •		••		170	• •	· · ·
39.04.31	Sealing windows		• •			• •		• •		170	••	
39.06.51	Sealing windows			• •		• •		• •		170	••	• • •
39.07.10	Pattern machines		• •	• •		• •		••		34	••	
39.07.23	Gloves use	• •	••	• •		• •		• •	••	20	••	• •
39.07.29	Underpants incontine	ents		• •		• •		• •		125	• • •	• • •
39.07.31	5											
39.07.39	Shoulder brassieres	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	••	••		196	••	• • •
39.07.97	Badges public	••	• •	• •				••	••	194	• •	
39.07.97	Balls, components	• •	• •	• •		• •		• •	••	194	••	• • •
39.07.97	Beads strung:	• •	• •	• •	••		••		• •			
	(a) when ; or	• •	• •	• •	•••					194	••	• • •
	(b) when jewellery	••	• •		(194	• •	• • •
39.07.97	Bobbins processing	• •	• •	• •		• •		• •		194	• •	• •
	(Note—reference 10.1)	• •	• •	• •		• •		• •	• •	194	••	• • •
39.07.97	Caps and ferrules, golf	clubs	• •	• •		• •	l	• •	••	194	• •	• • •
39.07.97	Cases lenses	• •	• •	• •	••	• •		• •	••	194	••	••
39.07.97	Handles suitcases	• •	• •	• •		• •		• •	••	194	••	••
39.07.97	Ornaments sequins						l }	• •		194		